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Deutscher Eisstock-Verband e\

Deutsche Meisterschaften U23

Flensburg, 04.01.2026

Sud 1

Michael Adamek
EC Schachten Auerbach

Sud 2

Maximilian Mayer
SV Ostermiinchen

West

Sebastian Treecken
EC Krefeld

86,81 | Luca Rehrl
EC Freilassing/Hofham

93,43 | Max Schedlbauer
SV Konzell

65,83 |

Geschossen wurde mit der Laufsohle Typ 10 gruenweiss

Ingolf Zwitzers, Petra Giese, Werner Haut
(Schiedsrichter)

--------- Mannschaftswertung ---------
86,43 | Kilian Reschberger 86,33 | Lukas Mayer
EC Lampoding SV Ostermiinchen
80,47 | Alexander Schmidt 64,15 | Dominik Obermeier
SV Hagenhill SC Oberhummel

Matthias Winkler DESV
(Wettbewerbsleiter)

259,57 m
67,06 |
238,05 m
57,30 |
65,83 m
Kimberly Suhr SV Adelby
(Rechenbiiro)



